SoC
13-1051

13-1111
13-1121

13-1131
13-1141

13-1151

13-1161

13-2011
13-2021

13-2051
13-2052
15-1122
15-1132

15-1133

15-1134
15-1141
15-1151

15-1199
15-2031
15-2041
17-1021

17-1022
17-2011
17-2041
17-2051
17-2061

17-2071
17-2081
17-2111

17-2112
17-2141
17-2151

17-2171
17-3011
17-3012

17-3013

Occupation Title
Cost estimators
Management analysts

Meeting, convention, and event
planners
Fundraisers

Compensation, benefits, and
job analysis specialists
Training and development
specialists

Market research analysts and
marketing specialists
Accountants and auditors

Appraisers and assessors of
real estate
Financial analysts

Personal financial advisors
Information security analysts

Software developers,
applications

Software developers, systems
software

Web developers

Database administrators

Computer user support
specialists
Computer, all other

Operations research analysts
Statisticians

Cartographers and
photogrammetrists
Surveyors

Aerospace engineers
Chemical engineers

Civil engineers

Computer hardware engineers

Electrical engineers
Environmental engineers

Health and safety engineers,
except mining safety engineers
and inspectors

Industrial engineers

Mechanical engineers

Mining and geological
engineers, including mining
safety engineers

Petroleum engineers
Architectural and civil drafters
Electrical and electronics

drafters
Mechanical drafters

Hourly Salary
$31.86

$41.62
$23.18

$26.52
$33.00

$32.35
$31.44

$35.07
$33.13

$43.30
$40.92
$47.16
$50.47

$56.42

$34.31
$44.36
$27.26

$48.00
$40.59
$39.86
$33.80

$30.00
$55.54
$45.55
$41.73
$55.77

$46.83
$44.36
$47.80

$46.69
$44.70
$47.56

$65.66
$27.35
$26.89

$29.19

Annual Salary
$66,265.00

$86,560.00
$48,210.00

$55,166.00
$68,650.00

$67,284.00
$65,401.00

$72,939.00
$68,900.00

$90,062.00
$85,116.00
$98,093.00
$104,982.00

$117,350.00

$71,362.00
$92,261.00
$56,701.00

$99,834.00
$84,417.00
$82,902.00
$70,312.00

$62,404.00
$115,528.00
$94,738.00
$86,805.00
$116,009.00

$97,399.00
$92,272.00
$99,428.00

$97,123.00
$92,975.00
$98,922.00

$136,582.00
$56,886.00
$55,938.00

$60,713.00

Growth Rate
25.2256

27.6479
20.6158

22.9008
20.8497

22.6258

34.5199

22.4184
27.5539

21.5241
23.8171
45.0062
43.2992

26.7721

25.8197
22.9425
22,7429

21.0087
39.2405
42.8571
28.1216

25.0163
26.7871
22.576

24.4263
20.5154

26.2624
23.9631
22.3913

26.5742
24.6623
24.0413

27.0391
22.4498
23.7189

20.9081

Annual Openings
697

1410
588

427
138

770
2507

4796
246

448
599
308
3361

1479

380
254
1580

1191
120
68
100

158
243
65
1005
355

383
188
43

341
544
70

179
304
80

107



17-3022
17-3025

19-1021

19-1042

19-2021

19-2041

19-2042

19-2043
19-3031

19-3051
19-4091

19-4092
21-1011

21-1012

21-1013
21-1014
21-1019
21-1021

21-1022
21-1023

21-1091
21-1093

21-1094
21-1099

21-2011
23-1011
23-2011

25-1011

25-1032

25-1042

25-1066

25-1071

Civil engineering technicians $26.93

Environmental engineering $28.74
technicians
Biochemists and biophysicists $33.28

Medical scientists, except $28.53
epidemiologists

Atmospheric and space $44.42
scientists

Environmental scientists and $41.44
specialists, including health

Geoscientists, except $43.96
hydrologists and geographers
Hydrologists $43.42

Clinical, counseling, and school $40.58
psychologists

Urban and regional planners $36.01
Environmental science and $22.85
protection technicians,

including health

Forensic science technicians  $30.23

Substance Abuse and $20.03
Behavioral Disorder Counselors

Educational, guidance, school, $23.88
and vocational counselors

Marriage and family therapists $31.30
Mental Health Counselors $23.45
Counselors, all other $25.28

Child, family, and school social $22.67
workers
Healthcare social workers $24.28

Mental health and substance $21.85
abuse social workers

Health educators $26.46
Social and human service $16.87
assistants

Community health workers $18.67

Community and social service $17.54
specialists, all other
Clergy $26.24

Lawyers $61.09
Paralegals and legal assistants $27.26

Business teachers, $34.33
postsecondary
Engineering teachers, $48.63
postsecondary
Biological science teachers, $34.02
postsecondary
Psychology teachers, $29.09
postsecondary
Health specialties teachers, $56.17

postsecondary

$56,011.00
$59,788.00

$69,232.00
$59,349.00
$92,397.00
$86,190.00
$91,435.00

$90,305.00
$84,406.00

$74,898.00
$47,519.00

$62,872.00
$41,663.00

$49,667.00

$65,108.00
$48,787.00
$52,573.00
$47,157.00

$50,500.00
$45,438.00

$55,032.00
$35,080.00

$38,833.00
$36,477.00

$54,582.00
$127,068.00
$56,710.00

$71,411.00
$101,146.00
$70,764.00
$60,504.00

$116,826.00

23.8129
23.4501

27.3885

22,7348

34.3732

23.9803

25.3448

23.991
23.4458

21.8573
27.7476

27.1955
31.6527

21.3313

35.4467
30.6396
24.7839
23.4742

30.9055
30.7107

26.6085
24.1859

27.7849
24.892

26.5924
20.5504
28.8428

28.0093

24.1475

24.5079

24.6886

36.6175

167
44

58

139

197

433

295

56
371

97
146

56
267

612

108
898
49

962

369
286

148
422

128
552

94
1017
910

195

116

111

96

712



25-1072

251111

25-1121

25-1124

25-3021

27-2012
27-2022
27-3042
27-3091
29-1021
29-1031
29-1041
29-1071
29-1122
29-1123
29-1126
291127
29-1128
29-1131
29-1141
291171
29-1199

29-2011

29-2012

29-2021
29-2031

29-2032

29-2034

29-2041

29-2055
29-2056

29-2057

29-2071

29-2099

29-9011

Nursing instructors and
teachers, postsecondary
Criminal justice and law
enforcement teachers,
postsecondary

Art, drama, and music teachers,

postsecondary

Foreign language and literature

teachers, postsecondary

Self-enrichment education
teachers
Producers and directors

Coaches and scouts
Technical writers
Interpreters and translators
Dentists, general

Dietitians and nutritionists
Optometrists

Physician assistants
Occupational therapists
Physical therapists
Respiratory therapists

Speech-language pathologists

Exercise physiologists
Veterinarians
Registered nurses
Nurse practitioners

Health diagnosing and treating

practitioners, all other

Medical and Clinical Laboratory

Technologists

Medical and Clinical Laboratory

Technicians
Dental hygienists

Cardiovascular technologists

and technicians
Diagnostic medical
sonographers

Radiologic technologists and

technicians

Emergency medical technicians

and paramedics
Surgical technologists

Veterinary technologists and
technicians

Ophthalmic medical technicians

Medical records and health
information technicians
Health technologists and
technicians, all other

$28.43

$27.41

$26.64

$28.62

$17.93

$28.28
$13.50
$36.94
$28.62
$63.02
$28.67
$63.07
$49.55
$41.70
$39.16
$29.90
$41.86
$22.90
$43.57
$35.03
$50.75
$27.19

$33.26
$20.37

$41.75
$33.17

$40.70
$30.83
$18.41

$25.49
$17.34

$17.77
$22.59

$20.61

Occupational health and safety $38.28

specialists

$59,138.00

$57,017.00

$55,406.00

$59,526.00

$37,293.00

$58,831.00
$28,076.00
$76,827.00
$59,539.00
$131,084.00
$59,632.00
$131,181.00
$103,069.00
$86,745.00
$81,461.00
$62,199.00
$87,076.00
$47,622.00
$90,627.00
$72,868.00
$105,555.00
$56,564.00

$69,186.00
$42,366.00

$86,845.00
$69,000.00

$84,661.00
$64,125.00
$38,303.00

$53,023.00
$36,065.00

$36,962.00
$46,997.00
$42,877.00

$79,629.00

34.7403

21.75

21.1973

21.1577

25.4063

20.7939
20.8222
25.2915
37.6617
25.3086
23.2177
23.8616
51.1261
30.5455
39.1667
40.507

23.9087
25.9939
34.0474
28.9758
48.6599
32.6294

24.6629

26.3716

25.1145
25.6757

37.4473

24.9095

23.8851

27.9927
35.8832

25.4797

25.9966

29.3661

21.8417

189

42

234

52

858

258
1608
178
299
150
93
62
365
261
480
186
277
57
200
4422
311
133

262

205

457
49

93

295

417

191
525

105

272

293

137



29-9091
31-1014
31-1015
31-2011

31-2021
31-2022
31-9011
31-9091
31-9092
31-9093
31-9096

31-9097
35-2014
39-2011
43-3021

43-4181

43-5011
43-5021
47-1011

47-2021

47-2022
47-2031
47-2041
47-2043
47-2044
47-2051

47-2061
47-2071

47-2073

47-2111
47-2121
47-2132

47-2151
47-2152

47-2171

47-2181
47-2211

Athletic trainers
Nursing assistants
Orderlies

Occupational therapy
assistants
Physical therapist assistants

Physical therapist aides
Massage therapists

Dental assistants

Medical assistants

Medical equipment preparers

Veterinary assistants and
laboratory animal caretakers
Phlebotomists

Cooks, restaurant

Animal trainers

Billing and posting clerks and
machine operators
Reservation and transportation
ticket agents and travel clerks

Cargo and freight agents
Couriers and messengers

First-line supervisors of
construction trades and
extraction work

Brickmasons and blockmasons

Stonemasons

Carpenters

Carpet installers

Floor sanders and finishers
Tile and marble setters

Cement masons and concrete
finishers
Construction laborers

Paving, surfacing, and tamping
equipment operators
Operating engineers and other
construction equipment
operators

Electricians

Glaziers
Insulation workers, mechanical

Pipelayers

Plumbers, pipefitters, and
steamfitters

Reinforcing iron and rebar
workers

Roofers

Sheet metal workers

$23.29
$15.38
$14.07
$27.14

$27.06
$14.63
$22.00
$19.31
$17.13
$18.82
$14.29

$16.89
$13.68
$13.20
$18.98

$18.33

$20.05
$14.77
$33.32

$26.67

$19.01
$22.86
$22.04
$16.18
$19.21
$21.61

$17.05
$21.78

$23.78

$26.43
$22.68
$20.46

$20.07
$24.95

$22.08

$19.55
$21.21

$48,449.00
$31,996.00
$29,257.00
$56,445.00

$56,284.00
$30,420.00
$45,752.00
$40,166.00
$35,640.00
$39,156.00
$29,713.00

$35,125.00
$28,462.00
$27,459.00
$39,487.00

$38,127.00

$41,699.00
$30,721.00
$69,301.00

$55,484.00

$39,543.00
$47,554.00
$45,845.00
$33,663.00
$39,954.00
$44,956.00

$35,466.00
$45,304.00

$49,456.00

$54,980.00
$47,179.00
$42,551.00

$41,749.00
$51,894.00

$45,928.00

$40,663.00
$44,110.00

32.4561
22.6368
23.5955
27.7003

35.7945
37.2428
39.9933
25.1914
37.5617
25.9363
35.4839

38.1194
22.6184
24.2245
25.6654

21.222

23.796
38.6515
29.2899

27.1563

25

25.3971
27.8195
28.1609
24,9313
28.2694

25.093
21.4112

25.7648

26.5272
26.648
26.5606

29.721
33.3302

30.1587

28.9604
27.6755

41
2996
65
96

217
85
1438
1076
1746
176
126

281
5755
100
945

331

81
218
2385

288

46
2882
49
43
173
910

4207
329

1582

2934
221
118

139
1656

55

620
544



47-2221

47-3011

47-3012
47-3013
47-3015

47-4011

47-4021

47-4031
47-4041

47-4071

47-4099

47-5011
47-5012

47-5013

47-5021

47-5071
47-5081
49-2092

49-2097

49-2098

49-3043
49-3091
49-9011
49-9021

49-9044
49-9051

51-8021

53-1011

53-1021

53-2011

53-2031

Structural iron and steel
workers
Helpers--brickmasons,
blockmasons, stonemasons,
and tile and marble setters
Helpers--carpenters

Helpers--electricians

Helpers--pipelayers, plumbers,
pipefitters, and steamfitters

Construction and building
inspectors
Elevator installers and repairers

Fence erectors

Hazardous materials removal
workers

Septic tank servicers and sewer
pipe cleaners

Construction and Related
Workers, All Other

Derrick operators, oil and gas
Rotary drill operators, oil and
gas

Service unit operators, oil, gas,
and mining

Earth drillers, except oil and
gas

Roustabouts, oil and gas
Helpers--extraction workers

Electric motor, power tool, and
related repairers

Electronic home entertainment
equipment installers and
repairers

Security and fire alarm systems
installers

Rail car repairers

Bicycle repairers
Mechanical door repairers

Heating, air conditioning, and
refrigeration mechanics and
installers

Millwrights

Electrical power-line installers
and repairers

Stationary engineers and boiler
operators

Aircraft cargo handling
supervisors

First-Line Supervisors of
Helpers, Laborers, and Material
Movers,

Airline pilots, copilots, and
flight engineers

Flight attendants

$24.18

$17.92

$16.71
$17.68
$16.33

$31.28
$36.90

$16.21
$19.68

$21.49
$17.12

$25.53
$24.13

$22.90
$23.91

$20.57
$17.29
$22.05

$20.44

$26.59

$28.00
$14.44
$20.57
$24.94

$25.13
$40.66

$27.91
$23.87

$25.07

$88.40

$23.38

$50,300.00

$37,271.00

$34,765.00
$36,782.00
$33,971.00

$65,071.00
$76,760.00

$33,719.00
$40,927.00

$44,689.00
$35,622.00

$53,095.00
$50,183.00

$47,639.00
$49,733.00

$42,788.00
$35,973.00
$45,856.00

$42,515.00

$55,305.00

$58,234.00
$30,038.00
$42,789.00
$51,880.00

$52,279.00
$84,570.00

$58,050.00
$49,654.00

$52,147.00

$183,862.00

$48,637.00

28.73

29.4011

29.8413
27.4272
36.9628

21.6116

29.6984

28.3308
23.0402

20.6107

28.5217

40.9574
40.7155

35.1922

29.3805

37.3613
33.82
20.7612

21.4719

23.1275

21.9388
27.2578
20.9713
32.7294

22.6601
20.5279

22.1093

24.5098

24.836

23.4036

31.8606

213

104

59
76
71

336

70

100
227

82

169

68
214

410

84

603
72
71

178

217

50
102
94
844

49
290

107

43

295

425

564



53-3033

53-6099

53-7021
53-7051

53-7062

Nov-11

Nov-21

Nov-31

Nov-51

Nov-61

Light truck or delivery services $16.98

drivers

Transportation workers, all
other

Crane and tower operators

Industrial truck and tractor
operators

$23.16

$25.73
$16.91

Laborers and freight, stock, and $14.54

material movers, hand
Medical and health services
managers

Computer and information
systems managers
Construction managers

Human resources managers
Marketing managers
Financial managers

Training and development
managers

Social and community service
managers

Purchasing managers

$52.24
$73.93

$42.88
$62.44
$77.82
$70.19
$54.58

$37.85

$64.82

$35,319.00
$48,165.00

$53,517.00
$35,178.00

$30,244.00
$108,653.00
$153,783.00

$89,189.00

$129,875.00
$161,875.00
$145,997.00
$113,532.00

$78,719.00

$134,819.00

22.3986

23.3079

21.6797
21.7904

21.1408

32.4943

24.0273

27.6941
21.8021
22.8522
30.7116
21.9577

25.3977

21.0263

2827

331

70
1314

6037

586

722

1248
173
404
747
45

221

86
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